
Sayer-Webster Trophy 2025-26 
Most Big Game points (maximum 10 animals/fish per species) 

 As at: 4/07/25 

 Name Big Game pts 

 Shaan Jane 60 

 Callum Rodgers 59 

 Simon Ward 50 

 Tony Thomson 16 

 Tony Denton 15 

 Ricky Russ 15 

 Owen Braaksma 10 

 Paul Huxtable 10 

 Sam Walter 10 

 Kadin Willis 10 

 Philip Bullivant 6 

 Lucas Murdock 6 

 Maljan Pearce 6 

 Conor Watson 6 

 John Blair 5 

 Wayne Crawford 5 

 Bob Gow 5 

 Levi Hannigan 5 

 Danielle Holmes 5 

 Robbie Jensen 5 

 Rory O'Brien 5 

 Jason Sime 5 

 Si Smith 5 
 

Gary Cryer Trophy 2025-26 

 For Most Deer 

 As at: 4/07/25 

 Number  
Name of Deer 

Callum Rodgers 11 

Owen Braaksma 2 

Tony Denton 2 
 

 



 

Henwood Small Game Trophy 2025-26 
 Most small game points (maximum 50 pts per species) 

 As at: 4/07/25 

 Name Small Game pts 

 Sam Walter 54 
 Logan Pocklington 53 
 Wayne Crawford 41 
 Sarah Thoroughgood 39 
 Owen Braaksma 38 
 Matt Hall 27 
 Jason Sime 22 
 Bob Gow 18 
 Aiden Sime 17 
 Lucas Murdock 16 
 Libby Cooper 15 
 Shaan Jane 15 
 Dustin Murdock 15 
 Max Murdock 13 
 Grant Ashton 10 
 john Blair 10 
 Ruben Hastings 10 
 Robbie Jensen 9 
 Reuben Dodunski 7 

 

Bruce Fletcher Fish Shield 2025-26 
 Most fish points (maximum 50 pts per species) 

 As at: 4/07/25 

 Name Fish pts 

 Bob Gow 71 
 Gary Keoghan 20 
 Hudson Walter 17 
 Baxter Walter 15 
 Reuben Mills 7 
 Dave Gousmett 6 
 Reuben Dodunski 5 
 Sarah Thoroughgood 4 
 Simon Ward 4 
 Lorence Niessen 2 
 Marina Adams 1 
 



Steven Boyd Most Big Game Species Trophy 

 As at: 4/07/25 

 Name No. of Species Game Points 

 Callum Rodgers 4 17 
 Bob Gow 3 11 
 Tony Thomson 2 16 
 Ricky Russ 2 15 
 Tony Denton 2 10 
 

 

 Reuben Mills Small Game Variety Shield 

 As at: 4/07/25 

 Name No. of Species Game Points 

 Bob Gow 11 31 

 Sam Walter 4 22 

 Logan Pocklington 4 13 

 Sarah Thoroughgood 4 12 

 Owen Braaksma 3 16 

 Matt Hall 3 11 

 Reuben Dodunski 3 8 

 Simon Ward 3 8 

 Wayne Crawford 3 8 

 Gary Keoghan 3 4 

 Shaan Jane 2 15 

 Libby Cooper 2 10 

 Lucas Murdock 2 7 

 Max Murdock 2 7 

 Robbie Jensen 2 7 

 Reuben Mills 2 7 

 Jason Sime 2 7 

 Hudson Walter 2 6 

 Aiden Sime 2 3 

 Lorence Niessen 2 2 
 

 

 

 



 Carpbusters Competition 

 As At: 4/07/25 

 (see 'How the Awards Work' for details) 

 Name Total Points 

 Lorence Niessen 39 

 Marina Adams 34 

 Dave Gousmett 33 

 Seth Laarakkers 28 

 Gary Keoghan 26 

 Kelby Stewart 24 

 Phillip Burgess 20 

 Reuben Dodunski 19 

 Bob Gow 17 

 Zeb Bone 16 

 Baxter Walter 14 

 Hudson Walter 14 

 Sam Walter 11 
 

 Carpbusters Polo shirt 

 (Claim 100 koi by 31st October 2025 to win a free polo shirt) 

 Name Total Koi 

 Lorence   Niessen already presented 

 Seth   Laarakkers already presented 

 Marina   Adams 62 

 Jack   Love 43 

 Charlie   Huxtable 43 

 Reuben   Dodunski 36 

 Kelby   Stewart 36 

 Zeb   Bone 29 

 Hudson   Walter 28 

 Phillip   Burgess 27 

 Baxter   Walter 26 

 Gary   Keoghan 25 

 Daniel   Peat 11 
 


